AP INDEPENDENCE ®
Type 3R
SINGLE BAY
MULTI BAY
Expandability (single bay models):  Remove side-mount adapter plates to add accessories or joining collars
without sacrificing interior space.  Cabinets may be expanded to meet your project requirements.
.125 Aircraft Grade Aluminum: Outstanding
corrosion resistance.

Door Stops Integrated door wind guard stop on each door. Custom door wind guards constructed out of 304 stainless steel. Holds door open at approximately 95°, lift to close.
Convenience Receptacle Quad 20 amp receptacle positioned in rear lower section of each equipment bay. (1) quad 20 amp 5-20R receptacle mounted in a 4" junction box (2x quads  on multibay models). Wiring done by others in
the field. Note: If outdoor load center option is included, receptacles will be wired to a breaker in the load center.
Sun Shield Top sun shield covering the top of each equipment bay to reduce the affect of solar loading.
Constructed out of .125” thick 5052-H-32 Aluminum. All surfaces powder coated light textured beige, outdoor
rated TGIC. Sun shield attached to cabinet top on standoffs to leave sufficient gap to facilitate air movement.
Openings  small enough to comply with insect intrusion restrictions per UL 50E guidelines.
Lifting Eyes Custom Stainless lifting eyes on top (4) corners of cabinet. Note: For recommended lifting
procedures, please refer to instruction manual.
Material for lifting eyes is 12 gauge 304-2B stainless steel. Each lifting eye is attached with
high strength carriage bolts. Lifting eyes can be removed after cabinet is in place if desired.
Mounting Plinth
(optional) 4" or 6" tall mounting plinth with front & rear access panels for slack storage. Plinth is constructed out of .125" thick 5052-H32 aluminum. All surfaces powder coated light textured beige, outdoor rated
TGIC. Front & rear access panels are secured with 216 hex head security screws. Hex key provided with this option.
PART NUMBER ENCLOSURE SIZE BAYS / DOORS CAPACITY EST. WEIGHT
AM32P-2625-16RU 32" T x 26" W x 25" D 1 / 2 16RU Total Equipment Space, 19" or 23" Adjustable Rack 210 lbs
AM32P-2630-16RU 32" T x 26" W x 30" D 1 / 2 16RU Total Equipment Space, 19" or 23" Adjustable Rack 215 lbs
AM32P-2636-16RU 32" T x 26" W x 36" D 1 / 2 16RU Total Equipment Space, 19" or 23" Adjustable Rack 222 lbs
AM47P-2625-24RU 47" T x 26" W x 25" D 1 / 2 24RU Total Equipment Space, 19" or 23" Adjustable Rack 220 lbs
AM47P-2630-24RU 47" T x 26" W x 30" D 1 / 2 24RU Total Equipment Space, 19" or 23" Adjustable Rack 225 lbs
AM47P-2636-24RU 47" T x 26" W x 36" D 1 / 2 24RU Total Equipment Space, 19" or 23" Adjustable Rack 232 lbs
AM58P-2625-30RU 58" T x 26" W x 25" D 1 / 2 30RU Total Equipment Space, 19" or 23" Adjustable Rack 227 lbs
AM58P-2630-30RU 58" T x 26" W x 30" D 1 / 2 30RU Total Equipment Space, 19" or 23" Adjustable Rack 235 lbs
AM58P-2636-30RU 58" T x 26" W x 36" D 1 / 2 30RU Total Equipment Space, 19" or 23" Adjustable Rack 242 lbs
AM68P-2625-36RU 68" T x 26" W x 25" D 1 / 2 36RU Total Equipment Space, 19" or 23" Adjustable Rack 230 lbs
AM68P-2630-36RU 68" T x 26" W x 30" D 1 / 2 36RU Total Equipment Space, 19" or 23" Adjustable Rack 238 lbs
AM68P-2636-36RU 68" T x 26" W x 36" D 1 / 2 36RU Total Equipment Space, 19" or 23" Adjustable Rack 247 lbs
AM78P-2625-42RU 78" T x 26" W x 25" D 1 / 2 42RU Total Equipment Space, 19" or 23" Adjustable Rack 245 lbs
AM78P-2630-42RU 78" T x 26" W x 30" D 1 / 2 42RU Total Equipment Space, 19" or 23" Adjustable Rack 254 lbs
AM78P-2636-42RU 78" T x 26" W x 36" D 1 / 2 42RU Total Equipment Space, 19" or 23" Adjustable Rack 263 lbs
AM32P-6036-32RU 32" T x 60" W x 36" D 2 / 4 32RU Total Equipment Space, 16RU Each Bay 300 lbs
AM32P-6042-32RU 32" T x 60" W x 42" D 2 / 4 32RU Total Equipment Space, 16RU Each Bay 310 lbs
AM47P-6036-48RU 47" T x 60" W x 36" D 2 / 4 48RU Total Equipment Space, 24RU Each Bay 350 lbs
AM47P-6042-48RU 47" T x 60" W x 42" D 2 / 4 48RU Total Equipment Space, 24RU Each Bay 375 lbs
AM58P-6036-60RU 58" T x 60" W x 36" D 2 / 4 60RU Total Equipment Space, 30RU Each Bay 390 lbs
AM58P-6042-60RU 58" T x 60" W x 42" D 2 / 4 60RU Total Equipment Space, 30RU Each Bay 415 lbs
AM68P-6036-72RU 68" T x 60" W x 36" D 2 / 4 72RU Total Equipment Space, 36RU Each Bay 440 lbs
AM68P-6042-72RU 68" T x 60" W x 42" D 2 / 4 72RU Total Equipment Space, 36RU Each Bay 465 lbs
AM78P-6036-84RU 78" T x 60" W x 36" D 2 / 4 84RU Total Equipment Space, 42RU Each Bay 475 lbs
AM78P-6042-84RU 78" T x 60" W x 42" D 2 / 4 84RU Total Equipment Space, 42RU Each Bay 500 lbs
AP INDEPENDENCE ®